
Chapter 10 defines Consulting Services to include any contract entered into by the University for analysis, evaluation, research, training, data 
processing, computer programming, engineering, environmental, health, and mental health services, accounting, auditing, paralegal, legal or 
similar services. 

(Note: Access the O*NET database, which is available through the US Department of Labor’s Employment and Training Administration, 
on-line at online.onetcenter.org to find a list of occupations.) 

OSC Use Only: 

Reporting Code: 

Category Code: 

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 
New York State Consultant Services 
Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: University at Albany, SUNY Agency Code: 28010 
Contractor Name: Contract Number: 
Contract Start Date: Contract End Date: 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of Hours 
to be Worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Total this page 

Grand Total 

Name of person who prepared this report: 

Preparer's Signature: 

Title: Date Prepared: 

Email: Phone Number: 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page ____ of ____ 

Principal

Senior Project Manager

Associate

Project Engineer

Senior Designer

Designer

Structural Designer

CAD Technician

Admin

Construction Administrator

Principal Architect

Project Architect

Architectural Technician

Principal Electrical Engineer (Sub)

RMF Engineering, Inc., PC

TBD TBD

TBD

July 2, 2024

stefan.domby@rmf.com

Project Manager

Stefan Domby, PE, LEED AP

1              2

443.341.5278

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

16

26

4

460

670

930

610

240

240

200

80

654

170

412

6

56

4,732

6,498

$1,040.00

$112,700.00

$144,050.00

$139,500.00

$82,350.00

$27,600.00

$51,600.00

$16,000.00

$6,400.00

$140,610.00

$24,288.10

$53,090.53

$528.94

$11,480.00

$811,237.57

$1,045,214.35



Chapter 10 defines Consulting Services to include any contract entered into by the University for analysis, evaluation, research, training, data 
processing, computer programming, engineering, environmental, health, and mental health services, accounting, auditing, paralegal, legal or 
similar services. 

(Note: Access the O*NET database, which is available through the US Department of Labor’s Employment and Training Administration, 
on-line at online.onetcenter.org to find a list of occupations.) 

OSC Use Only: 

Reporting Code: 

Category Code: 

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 
New York State Consultant Services 
Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: University at Albany, SUNY Agency Code: 28010 
Contractor Name: Contract Number: 
Contract Start Date: Contract End Date: 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of Hours 
to be Worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Total this page 

Grand Total 

Name of person who prepared this report: 

Preparer's Signature: 

Title: Date Prepared: 

Email: Phone Number: 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page ____ of ____ 

RMF Engineering, Inc., PC

TBD TBD

TBD

July 16, 2024

stefan.domby@rmf.com

Project Manager

Stefan Domby, PE, LEED AP

1              2

443.341.5278

2

Electrical Senior Project Manager (Sub)

Electrical Engineer (Sub)

Electrical CAD Technician (Sub)

Electrical Project Coordinator (Sub)

Senior MEP Estimator

Cost Estimator

Hazardous Materials Senior Project Manager

Hazardous Materials Project Manager

Environmental Consultant

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10

26

276

174

80

48

502

40

6

28

336

1,766

6,498

$48,300.00

$19,575.00

$9,000.00

$3,600.00

$117,145.72

$5,520.00

$848.06

$3,175.20

$26,812.80

$233,976.78

$1,045,214.35




