

OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

## **FORM A**

## New York State Consultant Services Contractor's Planned Employment

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: University at Albany, SUNY	Agency Code: 28010
Contractor Name: RMF Engineering, Inc., PC	Contract Number: TBD
Contract Start Date: TBD	Contract End Date: TBD

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of Hours to be Worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Principal	1	4	\$1,040.00
Senior Project Manager	1	460	\$112,700.00
Associate	1	670	\$144,050.00
Project Engineer	2	930	\$139,500.00
Senior Designer	1	610	\$82,350.00
Designer	2	240	\$27,600.00
Structural Designer	1	240	\$51,600.00
CAD Technician	1	200	\$16,000.00
Admin	1	80	\$6,400.00
Construction Administrator	1	654	\$140,610.00
Principal Architect	1	170	\$24,288.10
Project Architect	1	412	\$53,090.53
Architectural Technician	1	6	\$528.94
Principal Electrical Engineer (Sub)	1	56	\$11,480.00
Total this page	16	4,732	\$811,237.57
Grand Total	26	6,498	\$1,045,214.35
Name of person who prepared this report:	Stefan Domby, PE, LE	ED AP	
Preparer's Signature: Attan James			
Title: Project Manager		Date Prepared: July 2, 2024	
Email: stefan.domby@rmf.com		Phone Number: 44	3.341.5278

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page \_\_1\_ of \_2\_

Chapter 10 defines Consulting Services to include any contract entered into by the University for analysis, evaluation, research, training, data processing, computer programming, engineering, environmental, health, and mental health services, accounting, auditing, paralegal, legal or similar services.

(Note: Access the O\*NET database, which is available through the US Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration, on-line at <u>online.onetcenter.org</u> to find a list of occupations.)



OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

## **FORM A**

## New York State Consultant Services Contractor's Planned Employment

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: University at Albany, SUNY	Agency Code: 28010
Contractor Name: RMF Engineering, Inc., PC	Contract Number: TBD
Contract Start Date: TBD	Contract End Date: TBD

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of Hours to be Worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Electrical Senior Project Manager (Sub)	1	276	\$48,300.00
Electrical Engineer (Sub)	1	174	\$19,575.00
Electrical CAD Technician (Sub)	1	80	\$9,000.00
Electrical Project Coordinator (Sub)	1	48	\$3,600.00
Senior MEP Estimator	1	502	\$117,145.72
Cost Estimator	1	40	\$5,520.00
Hazardous Materials Senior Project Manager	1	6	\$848.06
Hazardous Materials Project Manager	1	28	\$3,175.20
Environmental Consultant	1	336	\$26,812.80
Total this page	10	1,766	\$233,976.78
Grand Total	26	6,498	\$1,045,214.35
Name of person who prepared this report:	Stefan Domby, PE, LE	EED AP	
Preparer's Signature: Stefan James			
Title: Project Manager		Date Prepared: Jul	y 16, 2024
Email: stefan.domby@rmf.com		Phone Number: 443	3.341.5278

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page 2 of 2

Chapter 10 defines Consulting Services to include any contract entered into by the University for analysis, evaluation, research, training, data processing, computer programming, engineering, environmental, health, and mental health services, accounting, auditing, paralegal, legal or similar services.

(Note: Access the O\*NET database, which is available through the US Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration, on-line at <u>online.onetcenter.org</u> to find a list of occupations.)